I	[Commending Recreation and Park General Manager Elizabeth Goldstein]
2	
3	Resolution commending Recreation and Park General Manager Elizabeth Goldstein.
4	
5	WHEREAS, Elizabeth Goldstein has always had a passion for and supported parks
6	
7	and recreation both nationally and locally; and
8	WHEREAS, In 2000 she was appointed General Manager of the San Francisco
9	Recreation and Park Department by then-Mayor Willie L. Brown, Jr.; and,
10	WHEREAS, During her time with the City and County of San Francisco, Ms. Goldstein
11	has provided the Department with exceptional leadership and forward thinking, continually
	demonstrating a commitment to improving the quality of life for all San Franciscans; and
12 13	WHEREAS, Elizabeth Goldstein has successfully taken on various park and
14	programming challenges unique to this beautiful, diverse city; and
15	WHEREAS, Elizabeth Goldstein has made it her life's work to improve parks, natural
16	areas and recreational oppprtunities for everyone, whether it be on a national, state or local
17	level; and
18	WHEREAS, Elizabeth Goldstein will always be considered an asset to the San
19	Francisco community for her sincerity and dedication; now, therefore, be it
20	RESOLVED, By the San Francisco Board of Supervisors, on this day, the Seventh of
21	May, 2004, that the City and County of San Francisco honor and thank Elizabeth Goldstein
	for her exemplary public service.
22	
23	
24	
25	

Supervisors Bevan Dufty, Sophie Maxwell, Michela Alioto-Pier, Gerardo Sandoval, Tom Ammiano, Aaron Peskin, Chris Daly, Jake McGoldrick, Matt Gonzalez